The terms of their appointment are as follows:

a. Tenure of appointment:

Upto 5 (Five) consecutive years from the conclusion of this AGM till the conclusion of 30th Annual General
Meeting.

b. The proposed fees:

Proposed fees is in connection with the secretarial audit shall be Rs. 3,10,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Ten Thousand
only) plus applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket expenses for FY 2025-26, and for subsequent year(s) of their
term, such fees as may be mutually agreed between the Board of Directors or any committees thereof and
M/s SVD & Associates.

The proposed fee is exclusive of costs for other permitted services which could be availed by the Company from